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future use. 0722R1-418D

Owner’s Manual

MESH SECURITY BED RAIL 
DOUBLE PACK

Scan the QR code to register your product
https://dreamonme.com/customercare/registration/
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WARNINGS

• READ AND FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY TO ENSURE THAT 
YOUR PRODUCT IS PROPERLY INSTALLED. 

• IMPROPER INSTALLATION COULD RESULT IN UNSTABLE OR UNSAFE USE. 
• PLEASE KEEP THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR YOUR REFERENCE.
• NEVER USE THE BED RAIL WITHOUT PROPERLY SECURING THE BED RAIL 

TO THE BED. 
• GAPS IN AND AROUND BED RAILS HAVE ENTRAPPED YOUNG CHILDREN 

AND KILLED INFANTS.
• NEVER USE WITH CHILDREN YOUNGER THAN 2 YEARS OLD. THIS BED RAIL 

IS INTENDED FOR USE WITH CHILDREN 2 YEARS TO 5 YEARS OF AGE. 
• USE ONLY WITH OLDER CHILDREN WHO CAN GET IN AND OUT OF ADULT 

BEDS WITHOUT HELP.
• NEVER USE IT IN PLACE OF THE CRIB.
• NEVER USE UNLESS THE BED RAIL IS TIGHT AGAINST THE MATTRESS, 

WITHOUT GAPS, AND AT LEAST 9 INCHES FROM THE HEADBOARD AND 
FOOTBOARD.

• DO NOT FILL GAPS WITH PILLOWS, BLANKETS, OR OTHER ITEMS THAT CAN 
SUFFOCATE CHILDREN.

• NEVER USE ON A TODDLER BED, BUNK BED, WATER BED, OR BED WITH 
INFLATABLE MATTRESSES.

• USE ONLY ON ADULT TWIN SIZE BED WITH MATTRESS AND MATTRESS 
SUPPORT.

• PERIODICALLY CHECK THE BEDRAIL FOR TIGHTNESS TO ENSURE THE 
BEDRAIL IS SNUG AGAINST THE BED. 

• PLEASE VISIT DREAMONME.COM FOR A COMPLETE VIDEO TUTORIAL.

ENTRAPMENT HAZARD: 
• NEVER USE BED RAIL WITHOUT INSTALLING DISK AND STRAP ASSEMBLY 

ONTO THE BED. 
• INCORRECT INSTALLATION CAN ALLOW THE BED RAIL TO MOVE AWAY 

FROM THE MATTRESS, WHICH CAN LEAD TO ENTRAPMENT AND DEATH. 
• DISCONTINUE USE IF DAMAGED, BROKEN OR IF PARTS ARE MISSING. 

CONTACT DREAM ON ME INC. FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS AND 
INSTRUCTIONS.
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…. for choosing Dream On Me and congratulations on joining our family;
a family that has been transforming lives for over 30+ years!

We appreciate your feedback and wish you the very best in the
coming years with your new addition. If you have any questions
or concerns please don’t hesitate to reach out to us. One of our

trusted Customer Care representatives will be happy to assist you.
Thank you again for entrusting us to provide you with safe

and affordable baby products and accessories.

THANK YOU...

LIMITED WARRANTY:
• Dream On Me warrants its product to be free from defects in material and 

workmanship and agrees to remedy any such defect.
• This warranty covers 1 year from the date of original purchase.
• This warranty is valid only upon presentation of proof of purchase.
• This is solely limited to the repair or replacement of defective furniture 

components and no assembly labor is included.
• This warranty does not apply to any product which has been improperly 

assembled, subjected to misuse or abuse or which has been altered or 
repaired in any way.

• This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other 
rights which vary from State to State.
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PARTS
If there are any missing parts, please contact Dream On Me before using the 
product.

Mesh Rail 1

 Support Rail with Safety Harness2



5www.dreamonme.com/help

“Click”

“Click”

(1)

(2)

1
BED RAILS ASSEMBLY

1a. Place the parts to be 
assembled on a flat, horizontal 
surface. 

1b. Align the Mesh Rail (1) to the 
Support Rail with Safety 
Harness (2) as shown in the 
illustration. 

1c. Insert the Mesh Rail in the 
Support Rail with Safety 
Harness until you hear a click.
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2
BED RAILS ASSEMBLY

2a. Measure the height of the 
mattress. Use the rail only if the 
mattress height is less than 5”.

2b. Adjust the height of the rail to A 
or B with the spring lock button 
as shown in the illustration.

NOTE:
  •  If the mattress height/thickness 

is over 5" do not use the bed 
rail. The bed rail is not suitable 
for mattresses with thickness 
over 5”.

(A)

(B)
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3
BED RAILS ASSEMBLY

3a. Remove the mattress 
from the mattress 
support. Take the 
assembled bed rail and 
place it on top of the 
mattress support. 

3b. Align the bed rail on the 
mattress such that the 
mesh rail is at the front 
edge of the mattress 
support. 

3c. Stretch straps across the 
frame of the mattress 
support to the opposite 
end such that the disk is 
fixed on the back end of 
the mattress support 
edge as shown in the 
illustration.

3d. Adjust the strap length to 
fit within the width of the 
mattress support.
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4
BED RAILS ASSEMBLY

4a. Place the mattress on 
top of assembled bed 
rail and mattress 
support. 

4b. Ensure that the bed rail 
is fixed tight against the 
mattress without any 
gaps.
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5
BED RAILS ASSEMBLY

5a. The bed rail will now look 
like this after being 
installed on the mattress.
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MAINTENANCE

• PERIODICALLY CHECK THE BED RAIL FOR SIGNS OF DAMAGE, WEAR, 
AND/OR MISSING COMPONENTS.

• DO NOT USE IF ANY PART IS MISSING, WORN, OR DAMAGED.
• CHECK THE BED RAIL REGULARLY TO MAKE SURE ALL HARDWARE AND 

MOUNTINGS ARE TIGHT AND SECURE.
• NO PART OF THE BED RAIL REQUIRES LUBRICATION.
• CLEAN THE BED RAIL USING WARM SOAPY WATER, OR A DAMP CLOTH.
• DO NOT USE ABRASIVE CLEANERS OR BLEACH TO CLEAN THE BED RAIL.

YOU DID IT!
It’s time to make your little one's sleep happy and safe, both during the 

day and at night!



1532 S. WASHINGTON AVE STE1
 PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854-9908

www.dreamonme.com

Follow Us @dreamonmeinc
to get your nursery featured on our social media.

Enter our monthly giveaway!
Scan the QR code to register.

Chat with us!
Scan the QR code to Live Chat.
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E-mail: info@dreamonme.com
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0722R1-418D

Manuel du propriétaire

Lisez toutes les instructions avant avant d'assembler 
et d'utiliser le produit.
IMPORTANT- Conservez les instructions pour pour 
une utilisation ultérieure.

Scannez le code QR pour enregistrer votre produit
https://dreamonme.com/customercare/registration/

BARRE DE LIT DE SÉCURITÉ EN MAILLE 
DOUBLE PACK
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AVERTISSEMENTS

• LISEZ ET SUIVEZ ATTENTIVEMENT TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS POUR VOUS 
ASSURER QUE VOTRE PRODUIT EST CORRECTEMENT INSTALLÉ. 

• UNE INSTALLATION INCORRECTE PEUT ENTRAÎNER UNE UTILISATION 
INSTABLE OU DANGEREUSE. 

• VEUILLEZ CONSERVER CES INSTRUCTIONS POUR VOUS Y RÉFÉRER.
• N'UTILISEZ JAMAIS LA BARRIÈRE DE LIT SANS LA FIXER CORRECTEMENT 

AU LIT. 
• DES LACUNES DANS ET AUTOUR DES BARRIÈRES DE LIT ONT PIÉGÉ DE 

JEUNES ENFANTS ET TUÉ DES NOURRISSONS.
• NE JAMAIS UTILISER AVEC DES ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 2 ANS. CETTE 

BARRIÈRE DE LIT EST DESTINÉE À ÊTRE UTILISÉE AVEC DES ENFANTS ÂGÉS 
DE 2 À 5 ANS. 

• NE L'UTILISEZ QU'AVEC DES ENFANTS PLUS ÂGÉS QUI PEUVENT ENTRER 
ET SORTIR DES LITS D'ADULTES SANS AIDE.

• NE L'UTILISEZ JAMAIS À LA PLACE DU LIT D'ENFANT.
• N'UTILISEZ JAMAIS LA BARRIÈRE DE LIT À MOINS QU'ELLE NE SOIT SERRÉE 

CONTRE LE MATELAS, SANS ESPACE, ET À AU MOINS 9 POUCES DE LA TÊTE 
ET DU PIED DU LIT.

• NE REMPLISSEZ PAS LES ESPACES AVEC DES OREILLERS, DES 
COUVERTURES OU D'AUTRES ARTICLES QUI PEUVENT ÉTOUFFER LES 
ENFANTS.

• NE JAMAIS UTILISER SUR UN LIT DE BÉBÉ, UN LIT SUPERPOSÉ, UN LIT À 
EAU OU UN LIT À MATELAS GONFLABLE.

• UTILISEZ UNIQUEMENT SUR UN LIT JUMEAU ADULTE AVEC MATELAS ET 
SUPPORT DE MATELAS.

• VÉRIFIEZ PÉRIODIQUEMENT QUE LA BARRE DE LIT EST BIEN SERRÉE 
CONTRE LE LIT. 

• VEUILLEZ VISITER DREAMONME.COM POUR UN TUTORIEL VIDÉO COMPLET.
RISQUE DE PIÉGEAGE : 
• N'UTILISEZ JAMAIS LA BARRIÈRE DE LIT SANS INSTALLER LE DISQUE ET LA 

SANGLE SUR LE LIT. 
• UNE INSTALLATION INCORRECTE PEUT PERMETTRE À LA BARRE DE LIT DE 

S'ÉLOIGNER DU MATELAS, CE QUI PEUT ENTRAÎNER UN PIÉGEAGE ET LA 
MORT. 

• CESSEZ D'UTILISER LE PRODUIT S'IL EST ENDOMMAGÉ, BRISÉ OU S'IL 
MANQUE DES PIÈCES. CONTACTEZ DREAM ON ME INC. POUR OBTENIR DES 
PIÈCES DE RECHANGE ET DES INSTRUCTIONS.



... pour avoir choisi Dream On Me et félicitations pour avoir rejoint notre 
famille ; une famille qui a transformé des vies depuis plus de 30 ans ! Nous 
apprécions vos commentaires et nous vous souhaitons le meilleur dans les 
années à venir avec votre nouvelle addition. Si vous avez des questions ou 

des préoccupations, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter. L'un de nos 
représentants du service clientèle se fera un plaisir de vous aider. Merci 

encore de nous avoir fait confiance pour vous fournir des produits et 
accessoires pour bébés sûrs et abordables. produits et accessoires pour 

bébés sûrs et abordables

MERCI...

GARANTIE LIMITÉE :
• Dream On Me garantit que son produit est exempt de tout défaut de 

matériel et de fabrication et s'engage à remédier à tout défaut de ce type.
• Cette garantie couvre 1 an à partir de la date d'achat originale.
• Cette garantie n'est valable que sur présentation d'une preuve d'achat.
• Elle est uniquement limitée à la réparation ou au remplacement des 

composants défectueux du meuble et aucune main d'œuvre de montage 
n'est incluse.

• Cette garantie ne s'applique pas à un produit qui a été mal assemblé, 
soumis à une mauvaise utilisation ou à un abus ou qui a été modifié ou 
réparé de quelque façon que ce soit.

• Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pouvez 
également avoir d'autres droits qui varient d'un État à l'autre. droits qui 
varient d'un État à l'autre.

3www.dreamonme.com/help
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PIÈCES 
S'il y a des pièces manquantes, veuillez contacter Dream On Me avant d'utiliser 
le produit.

Rail en maille1

Rail de support avec harnais de sécurité2
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"Cliquez"

"Cliquez"

(1)

(2)

1
ASSEMBLAGE DES RAILS DE LIT

1a. Placez les pièces à 
assembler sur une surface 
plane et horizontale. 

1b. Alignez la barrière en maille 
(1) sur la barrière de support 
avec le harnais de sécurité 
(2) comme indiqué sur 
l'illustration. 

1c. Insérez la barre en maille 
dans la barre de support 
avec harnais de sécurité 
jusqu'à ce que vous 
entendiez un clic. 
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2
ASSEMBLAGE DES RAILS DE LIT

2a. Mesurez la hauteur du matelas. 
N'utilisez le rail que si la 
hauteur du matelas est 
inférieure à 5".

2b. Réglez la hauteur de la barrière 
sur A ou B à l'aide du bouton 
de verrouillage du ressort, 
comme indiqué sur 
l'illustration.

REMARQUE :
  •  Si la hauteur/épaisseur du 

matelas est supérieure à 5", 
n'utilisez pas le rail de lit. La 
barrière de lit ne convient pas 
aux matelas d'une épaisseur 
supérieure à 5".

(A)

(B)
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3
ASSEMBLAGE DES RAILS DE LIT

3a. Retirez le matelas du 
support de matelas du. 
Prenez la barrière de lit 
assemblée et placez-la 
sur le support de matelas 
du. 

3b. Alignez la barrière de lit 
sur le matelas du de 
façon à ce que la grille 
soit sur le bord avant du 
support de matelas. 

3c. Tendez les sangles à 
travers le cadre du 
support de matelas 
jusqu'à l'extrémité 
opposée de manière à ce 
que le disque soit fixé 
sur l'extrémité arrière du 
bord du support de 
matelas, comme indiqué 
sur l'illustration.

3d. Ajuster la longueur des 
sangles pour qu'elles 
s'adaptent à la largeur 
du support de matelas.
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4
ASSEMBLAGE DES RAILS DE LIT

4a. Placez le matelas sur le 
dessus de la barrière de 
lit et du support de 
matelas assemblés. 

4b. Assurez-vous que la 
barrière de lit est bien 
fixée contre le matelas, 
sans aucun espace.
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5
ASSEMBLAGE DES RAILS DE LIT

5a. La barrière de lit 
ressemble à ceci après 
avoir été installée sur le 
matelas.
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MAINTENANCE

• VÉRIFIEZ PÉRIODIQUEMENT QUE LA BARRIÈRE DE LIT NE PRÉSENTE PAS DE 
SIGNES DE DOMMAGES, D'USURE ET/OU DE COMPOSANTS MANQUANTS.

• NE PAS UTILISER SI UNE PIÈCE EST MANQUANTE, USÉE OU ENDOMMAGÉE.
• VÉRIFIEZ RÉGULIÈREMENT LE RAIL DE LIT POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE 

TOUTES LES PIÈCES ET LES FIXATIONS SONT BIEN SERRÉES ET 
SÉCURISÉES.

• AUCUNE PIÈCE DE LA BARRIÈRE DE LIT NE DOIT ÊTRE LUBRIFIÉE.
• NETTOYEZ LA BARRIÈRE DE LIT À L'AIDE D'EAU CHAUDE SAVONNEUSE OU 

D'UN CHIFFON HUMIDE.
• N'UTILISEZ PAS DE NETTOYANTS ABRASIFS NI D'EAU DE JAVEL POUR 

NETTOYER LA BARRIÈRE DE LIT.

VOUS L'AVEZ FAIT !
Il est temps de faire en sorte que le sommeil de votre petit soit heureux 

et sûr, aussi bien le jour que la nuit !



1532 S. WASHINGTON AVENUE
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

www.dreamonme.com

Courriel : info@dreamonme.com

Suivez-nous @dreamonmeinc
pour que votre crèche soit présentée sur nos médias sociaux.

Participez à notre concours mensuel !
Scannez le code QR pour vous inscrire.

Chattez avec nous !
Scannez le code QR pour accéder au 

Live Chat.
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Manual del usuario

Lea todas las instrucciones antes de montar y 
utilizar el producto.
IMPORTANTE- Guarde las instrucciones para 
su uso futuro.

Escanee el código QR para registrar su producto
https://dreamonme.com/customercare/registration/

BARANDILLA DE CAMA DE SEGURIDAD DE 
MALLA PAQUETE DOBLE

0722R1-418D
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ADVERTENCIAS

• LEA Y SIGA CUIDADOSAMENTE TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA 
ASEGURARSE DE QUE SU PRODUCTO ESTÁ CORRECTAMENTE INSTALADO. 

• UNA INSTALACIÓN INCORRECTA PODRÍA RESULTAR EN UN USO INESTABLE 
O INSEGURO. 

• POR FAVOR, GUARDE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES PARA SU REFERENCIA.
• NUNCA UTILICE LA BARANDILLA DE LA CAMA SIN ASEGURARLA 

CORRECTAMENTE A LA CAMA. 
• LOS HUECOS EN Y ALREDEDOR DE LAS BARANDILLAS DE LA CAMA HAN 

ATRAPADO A NIÑOS PEQUEÑOS Y HAN MATADO A BEBÉS.
• NO LA UTILICE NUNCA CON NIÑOS MENORES DE 2 AÑOS. ESTA 

BARANDILLA DE CAMA ESTÁ PENSADA PARA SU USO CON NIÑOS DE 2 A 5 
AÑOS DE EDAD. 

• UTILÍCELA SÓLO CON NIÑOS MAYORES QUE PUEDAN ENTRAR Y SALIR DE 
LAS CAMAS DE ADULTOS SIN AYUDA.

• NO LA UTILICE NUNCA EN LUGAR DE LA CUNA.
• NO LA UTILICE NUNCA A MENOS QUE LA BARANDILLA DE LA CAMA ESTÉ 

AJUSTADA AL COLCHÓN, SIN HUECOS, Y A UNA DISTANCIA MÍNIMA DE 15 
CM DEL CABECERO Y EL PIECERO.

• NO RELLENE LOS HUECOS CON ALMOHADAS, MANTAS U OTROS 
ELEMENTOS QUE PUEDAN ASFIXIAR A LOS NIÑOS.

• NO LO UTILICE NUNCA EN UNA CAMA INFANTIL, LITERA, CAMA DE AGUA O 
CAMA CON COLCHONES HINCHABLES.

• UTILÍCELO SÓLO EN UNA CAMA DOBLE PARA ADULTOS CON COLCHÓN Y 
SOPORTE DE COLCHÓN.

• COMPRUEBE PERIÓDICAMENTE QUE LA BARANDILLA DE LA CAMA ESTÁ 
BIEN AJUSTADA A LA CAMA. 

• VISITE DREAMONME.COM PARA VER UN VIDEO TUTORIAL COMPLETO.
PELIGRO DE ATRAPAMIENTO: 
• NUNCA UTILICE LA BARANDILLA DE LA CAMA SIN INSTALAR EL DISCO Y EL 

CONJUNTO DE CORREAS EN LA CAMA. 
• UNA INSTALACIÓN INCORRECTA PUEDE PERMITIR QUE LA BARANDILLA DE 

LA CAMA SE ALEJE DEL COLCHÓN, LO QUE PUEDE PROVOCAR EL 
ATRAPAMIENTO Y LA MUERTE. 

• DEJE DE USARLA SI ESTÁ DAÑADA, ROTA O SI LE FALTAN PIEZAS. PÓNGASE 
EN CONTACTO CON DREAM ON ME INC. PARA OBTENER PIEZAS DE 
REPUESTO E INSTRUCCIONES.
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... por elegir Dream On Me y enhorabuena por unirse a nuestra familia; ¡una 
familia que lleva más de 30 años transformando vidas! Agradecemos sus 
comentarios y le deseamos lo mejor en los próximos años con su nueva 
incorporación. Si tiene alguna pregunta o duda, no dude en ponerse en 
contacto con nosotros. Uno de nuestros representantes del servicio de 
atención al cliente estará encantado de ayudarle. Gracias de nuevo por 
confiar en nosotros para ofrecerle productos y accesorios para bebés 
seguros y asequibles. productos y accesorios para bebés seguros y 

asequibles

GRACIAS...

GARANTÍA LIMITADA:
• Dream On Me garantiza que su producto está libre de defectos en los 

materiales y en la mano de obra, y subsanará cualquier defecto de este 
tipo.

• Esta garantía cubre 1 año desde la fecha de compra original.
• Esta garantía sólo es válida con el comprobante de compra.
• Se limita únicamente a la reparación o sustitución de los componentes 

defectuosos de los muebles y no se incluye la mano de obra de montaje.
• Esta garantía no se aplica a ningún producto que haya sido ensamblado 

de forma incorrecta, que se haya utilizado de forma incorrecta o abusiva 
o que haya sido alterado o reparado de cualquier forma.

• Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y también puede 
tener otros derechos que varían de un estado a otro.
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PIEZAS
Si falta alguna pieza, póngase en contacto con Dream On Me antes de utilizar el 
producto.

Riel de malla1

Riel de soporte con arnés de seguridad2
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"Click"

"Click"

(1)

(2)

1
MONTAJE DE LAS BARANDILLAS DE LA CAMA

1a. Coloque las piezas a ensamblar 
en una superficie plana y 
horizontal. 

1b. Alinee el riel de malla (1) con el 
riel de soporte con arnés de 
seguridad (2) como se muestra 
en la ilustración. 

1c. Inserte el riel de malla en el riel 
de soporte con arnés de 
seguridad hasta que oiga un clic. 
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2
MONTAJE DE LAS BARANDILLAS DE LA CAMA

2a. Mida la altura del colchón. 
Utilice el riel sólo si la altura del 
colchón es inferior a 5".

2b. Ajuste la altura del riel a A o B 
con el botón de bloqueo del 
resorte como se muestra en la 
ilustración.

NOTA:
  •  Si la altura/grosor del colchón 

es superior a 5" no utilice el riel 
de la cama. La barandilla de la 
cama no es adecuada para 
colchones con un grosor 
superior a 5". (A)

(B)
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3
MONTAJE DE LAS BARANDILLAS DE LA CAMA

3a. Retire el colchón del 
soporte del colchón de la. 
Coja la barandilla de la 
cama montada y 
colóquela encima del 
soporte del colchón de la. 

3b. Alinee la barandilla de la 
cama en el colchón de la 
de manera que la 
barandilla de malla quede 
en el borde delantero del 
soporte del colchón. 

3c. Estire las correas a través 
del marco del soporte del 
colchón hasta el extremo 
opuesto, de manera que 
el disco quede fijado en 
el extremo posterior del 
borde del soporte del 
colchón, como se 
muestra en la ilustración.

3d. Ajuste la longitud de las 
correas para que se 
ajusten a la anchura del 
soporte del colchón.
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4
MONTAJE DE LAS BARANDILLAS DE LA CAMA

4a. Coloque el colchón en la 
parte superior de la 
barandilla de la cama 
montada y el soporte del 
colchón. 

4b. Asegúrese de que la 
barandilla de la cama 
esté bien fijada contra el 
colchón sin que queden 
huecos.
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5
MONTAJE DE LAS BARANDILLAS DE LA CAMA

5a. La barandilla de la cama 
tendrá este aspecto 
después de haber sido 
instalada en el colchón.
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MAINTENANCE

• COMPRUEBE PERIÓDICAMENTE QUE LA BARANDILLA DE LA CAMA NO 
PRESENTA SIGNOS DE DAÑOS, DESGASTE Y/O FALTA DE COMPONENTES.

• NO LA UTILICE SI FALTA ALGUNA PIEZA, ESTÁ DESGASTADA O DAÑADA.
• COMPRUEBE REGULARMENTE LA BARANDILLA DE LA CAMA PARA 

ASEGURARSE DE QUE TODOS LOS HERRAJES Y LAS FIJACIONES ESTÁN 
APRETADOS Y SEGUROS.

• NINGUNA PARTE DE LA BARANDILLA DE LA CAMA REQUIERE LUBRICACIÓN.
• LIMPIE LA BARANDILLA DE LA CAMA CON AGUA TIBIA Y JABÓN O CON UN 

PAÑO HÚMEDO.
• NO UTILICE LIMPIADORES ABRASIVOS O LEJÍA PARA LIMPIAR LA 

BARANDILLA DE LA CAMA.

¡LO HICIERON!
Es el momento de hacer que el sueño de tu pequeño sea feliz y seguro, 

tanto de día como de noche.



1532 S. WASHINGTON AVENUE
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

www.dreamonme.com

Siga con nosotros @dreamonmeinc
para que su guardería aparezca en nuestras redes sociales.

Participa en nuestro sorteo mensual.
Escanee el código QR para registrarse.

Chatea con nosotros.
Escanee el código QR para el chat en vivo.
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Correo electrónico: info@dreamonme.com


